

HARYANA REAL ESTATE REGULATORY AUTHORITY Mini Secretariat, 2nd Floor, Sector-1, Panchkula. E-mail: <u>hrerapkl-hry@gov.in</u>, <u>officer.rera.hry@gmail.com</u> Website: <u>www.haryanarera.gov.in</u>

APPOINTMENT OF ADJUDICATING OFFICER

Haryana Real Estate Regulatory Authority, Panchkula (HRERA Panchkula) intends to fill up one post of Adjudicating Officer to perform the functions under Section-71 of the Real Estate (Regulation & Development) Act, 2016. The applicant should be a serving District Judge/ Additional District Judge or has been a District Judge/ Additional District Judge, and should not have crossed 65 years of age on the date of this advertisement in the case of retired person. The remuneration shall be paid on the basis of last pay drawn minus pension. The panel of eligible candidates will be sent to Government for consideration and selection.

The application along with detailed bio data and supporting documents, addressed to the Executive Director of the Authority may be submitted in person or through post at the Authority's office by 5 P.M. on or before 28.06.2024. Applications received after the last date or incomplete applications are liable to be rejected.

Executive Director For Chairman, HRERA, Panchkula